First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

1501 Arch Street → Philadelphia, PA 19102

Date: January 16, 2015

By: Honorable Margaret T. Murphy

Administrative Judge, Family Court

PRESS RELEASE

Philadelphia Family Court is Closed Today Due to Emergency Plumbing Issue

(PHILADELPHIA) - The First Judicial District of Pennsylvania announced this morning that due to an emergency plumbing issue at the Philadelphia Family Court Facility located at 1501 Arch Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, the facility and all Family Court operations will be closed today effective immediately.

Further direction and/or relevant information will be promptly provided as identified.